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 300 MIN
TYP

PART
NUMBER A/m 

2123287-1 2 0.15

2123287-2 3 0.15

2123287-3 5 0.15

2123287-4 10 0.15

2123287-5 15 0.15

2123287-6 20 0.20

2123287-7 25 0.25

2123287-8 30 0.30

2123287-9 40 0.40

1-2123287-0 50 0.50

1-2123287-1 100 1.00

1-2123287-2 1 0.15

1-2123287-3 7 0.15

 1. CONFORMS TO 108-2397 PRODUCT SPECIFICATION, 1-1773459-9 
    PRODUCT FLYER, INFINIBAND SPECIFICATION FOR QDR AND 
    COMPATIBLE WITH QSFP SPECIFICATION.

 CAUTION! CUTTING CABLE MAY RESULT IN HAZARDOUS
     RADIATION EXPOSURE.

 CONFORMS TO GR-409-CORE INTERCONNECT CABLE REQUIREMENTS.

 STANDARD OM2 CABLE TO BE USED FOR LENGTHS UP TO
     AND INCLUDING 30 m, OM3 CABLE FOR LENGTHS OVER 30 m.

 SEE TRACE LABEL DETAIL.

 THESE SIGNALS ARE NOT CARRIED THOURGH TO THE OTHER END,
     SINCE EACH END OF THE CABLE IS POWERED SEPARATELY.

 CHASSIS GROUND IS ISOLATED FROM SIGNAL GROUND (GND)
     IN THE CABLE AND CONNECTOR.

  8. THE QSFP MODULES IMPLEMENT THE I
2
C INTERFACE

     DESCRIBED IN SFF-8436 REV 4.3.

  9. EEPROM PROGRAMMED PER 2123287_EEPROM_CD REV B2.

 10. MUST CONTAIN FIRMWARE REVISION 1.15

LASER SAFETY
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PIN NO. SIGNAL

1 GND 

2 Tx2n

3 Tx2p

4 GND 

5 Tx4n

6 Tx4p

7 GND 

8 ModSelL 

9 ResetL

10 Vcc Rx 

11 SCL

12 SDA

13 GND 

14 Rx3p

15 Rx3n

16 GND 

17 Rx1p

18 Rx1n

19 GND 

20 GND 

21 Rx2n

22 Rx2p

23 GND 

24 Rx4n

25 Rx4p

26 GND 

27 ModPrsL

28 IntL

29 Vcc Tx 

30 Vcc1

31 LPMode

32 GND 

33 Tx3p

34 Tx3n

35 GND 

36 Tx1p

37 Tx1n

38 GND 

S/N: BBBMMYYDDDNNNNN
                    
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
TE P/N 
TE-AC01-X-2123287-X
ASSEMBLED IN US OF 
US AND OTHER COMPONENTS
 
           Length: XXXm
RHS              REV.B2
              

 TRACE LABEL INFORMATION
NOTE: LASER SAFETY CERTIFICATION IS BASED ON THE PREFIX

 AND THAT TE IS THE ONLY MANUFACTURE VISIBLE ON 
THE LABEL.

 
BAR CODE--

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  TE P/N--
TE-AC01- = PREFIX (LASER SAFETY ID)  

X-2123287-X = TE 171 PART NUMBER  
 
 
 

-- SERIAL NUMBER BBBMMYYDDDNNNNN
   BBB = BUILDING NUMBER
   MM = MANUFACTURING LOCATION
   YY = TWO DIGIT YEAR
   DDD = ORDINAL DATE
   NNNNN = FIVE DIGIT SERIAL NUMBER
  
   COUNTRY OF ORIGIN
   WHEN MANUFACTURED
   OUTSIDE THE US LABEL
   MUST READ 'MADE IN XXXXX'.
-- WHERE XXXXX REPRESENTS
   THE COUNTRY OF MANUFACTURING
 
-- LENGTH FROM PART NUMBER TABLE 
-- TE LOGO & CUSTOMER PRINT REV

OBSOLETE
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